However, the catch will not be optimal, and this will affect the income of the fishing community, which has 
significantly decreased. The income range earned during this month is approximately Rp. 200,000 (two hundred 
thousand rupiah). The money earned must be divided for fuel costs at Rp. 50,000 (fifty thousand rupiah), and the 
remaining money of Rp. 150,000 (one hundred fifty thousand rupiah) must be divided among the members of the fishing 
group involved in the fishing process. In the coastal area of Yeh Sanih Hamlet, Bukti Village, Kubutambahan, one fishing 
group consists of 14-20 people. So, if the income of Rp. 150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand rupiah) is divided among 
20 fishermen, then each fisherman only receives an income of Rp. 7,500 (seven thousand five hundred rupiah) per fishing 
trip or Rp. 225,000 (two hundred and twenty-five thousand rupiah) per month. However, not all fishing groups own their 
own nets. There are some fishing groups that do not own nets and have to rent them from other fishing groups when 

fishing. The rental cost for nets for one fishing period is Rp. 500,000 (five hundred thousand rupiah).